

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2842/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2009 in RSA No.
2570/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRIPAL SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER PAL SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 289 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aman P. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Sh. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Sh. Pradip Bhandari, Adv.
Sh. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master